
Age

Group Sex Event Stroke Name Age Time Date Location

18-24 F 50 FREE Meg Baudendistel 23 28.71 1989 SCM TT

18-24 F 100 FREE Meg Baudendistel 23 1:05.15 1989 SCM TT

18-24 F 200 FREE Lucy Cox 20 2:26.68 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

18-24 F 400 FREE Jenny Mueller 22 5:24.75 1992 SCM TT

18-24 F 800 FREE Kerri D McKinney 22 11:33.69M 12/3/2006 Mizzou

18-24 F 1500 FREE Christine Koenig 22 19:59.98 1992 SCM TT

18-24 F 50 BACK Katherine Kuhl 23 32.59 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

18-24 F 100 BACK Katherine Kuhl 23 01:10.68 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

18-24 F 200 BACK Katherine Kuhl 23 02:32.32 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

18-24 F 50 BREAST Miroslava Zaborska 23 34.69 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 F 100 BREAST Marianne Bartelt 22 1:30.20 1999 SCM TT

18-24 F 200 BREAST Hannah Harwood 19 3:22.45 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 F 50 FLY Miroslava Zaborska 23 32.02 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 F 100 FLY C Gemeinhardt 23 1:12.73M 1999 SCM TT

18-24 F 200 FLY Christine Koenig 23 2:45.12M 1993 SCM TT

18-24 F 100 IM Miroslava Zaborska 23 1:11.47 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 F 200 IM Kelly Burke 24 2:36.52 1987 SCM TT

18-24 F 400 IM Kelly Burke 24 5:31.58 1987 SCM TT

25-29 F 50 FREE Lori Lynn 26 28.09 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

25-29 F 100 FREE Lori Lynn 25 1:02.57 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

25-29 F 200 FREE Jessica Gunder 26 2:29.42 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

25-29 F 400 FREE Mary Kuehl 28 5:02.52 1990 SCM TT

25-29 F 800 FREE Jessica Gunder 26 10:21.37 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

25-29 F 1500 FREE Leslie Cooper 28 19:31.30 1988 SCM TT

25-29 F 50 BACK Lori Lynn 25 31.36 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

25-29 F 100 BACK Regina Tierney 28 1:19.80 12/2/1995 West County YMCA

25-29 F 200 BACK Regina Tierney 28 2:53.97 12/2/1995 West County YMCA

25-29 F 50 BREAST Jeanne Hanisch 27 36.66 1987 SCM TT

25-29 F 100 BREAST Jeanne Hanisch 29 1:20.71 10/16/1989 Pan Pacs, IUPUI

25-29 F 200 BREAST Susan Richmond 28 2:51.66 10/16/1989 Pan Pacs, IUPUI

25-29 F 50 FLY Lori Lynn 26 28.34 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

25-29 F 100 FLY Lori Lynn 26 1:03.88 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

25-29 F 200 FLY Jessica Gunder 26 2:43.54 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

25-29 F 100 IM Susan M Richmond 26 1:12.90 1987 SCM TT

25-29 F 200 IM Susan M Richmond 28 2:39.31 10/16/1989 Pan Pacs, IUPUI

25-29 F 400 IM Susan M Richmond 28 5:37.22 10/16/1989 Pan Pacs, IUPUI

30-34 F 50 FREE Lori Payne 34 28.81M 1993 SCM TT

30-34 F 100 FREE Lori Payne 34 1:03.25M 1993 SCM TT

30-34 F 200 FREE Leslie Cooper 32 2:19.28 1992 SCM TT

30-34 F 400 FREE Leslie Cooper 32 4:54.20 1992 SCM TT

30-34 F 800 FREE Leslie Cooper 32 10:14.24 1992 SCM TT

30-34 F 1500 FREE Leslie Cooper 32 19:25.45 1992 SCM TT

30-34 F 50 BACK Margaret Manion 32 36.24 12/10/2000 Eureka SCM

30-34 F 100 BACK Ella Rothgangel 34 1:48.02 12/13/2009 University of Missouri

30-34 F 200 BACK Cristina Spicer 31 3:02.59 12/13/2009 University of Missouri

30-34 F 50 BREAST Susan Richmond 32 37.47M 1993 SCM TT

30-34 F 100 BREAST Susan Richmond 32 1:21.72M 1993 SCM TT

30-34 F 200 BREAST Susan Richmond 32 2:54.78M 1993 SCM TT

30-34 F 50 FLY Cyndi J Roper 30 32.67 1990 SCM TT

30-34 F 100 FLY Leslie Cooper 30 1:12.91 1990 SCM TT

30-34 F 200 FLY Tori Fencil 30 2:46.62M 1993 SCM TT

30-34 F 100 IM Cyndi J Roper 30 1:16.56 1990 SCM TT

30-34 F 200 IM Lori Payne 34 2:39.26M 1993 SCM TT
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30-34 F 400 IM Susan M Richmond 31 05:54.46 1992 SCM TT

35-39 F 50 FREE Michele Shinn 36 28.94M 2004 SCM TT

35-39 F 100 FREE Michele Shinn 37 1:03.43M 12/11/2005 Marietta, GA

35-39 F 200 FREE Michele Shinn 37 2:17.51M 12/11/2005 Marietta, GA

35-39 F 400 FREE Michele Shinn 37 4:44.72M 12/11/2005 Marietta, GA

35-39 F 800 FREE Michele Shinn 36 9:41.93M 2004 SCM TT

35-39 F 1500 FREE Diane Letendre 39 23:18.14 1990 SCM TT

35-39 F 50 BACK Catherine Kohn 35 36.61 1988 SCM TT

35-39 F 100 BACK Laura Kessler 36 1:18.63 12/7/1996 West County YMCA

35-39 F 200 BACK Catherine Kohn 39 2:53.15 1992 SCM TT

35-39 F 50 BREAST Susan Richmond 35 37.34M 1996 SCM TT

35-39 F 100 BREAST Susan Richmond 35 1:21.39M 1996 SCM TT

35-39 F 200 BREAST Catherine Kohn 36 2:53.00 10/16/1989 Pan Pacs, IUPUI

35-39 F 50 FLY Heidi Harris 36 32.07 2000 SCM TT

35-39 F 100 FLY Carol Levin 39 01:18.87 2000 SCM TT

35-39 F 200 FLY Suzanne Harris 38 3:00.43M 11/14/2004 MidCounty Y

35-39 F 100 IM Catherine Kohn 36 1:11.69 10/16/1989 Pan Pacs, IUPUI

35-39 F 200 IM Catherine Kohn 36 2:35.52 10/16/1989 Pan Pacs, IUPUI

35-39 F 400 IM Catherine Kohn 36 5:42.11 10/16/1989 Pan Pacs, IUPUI

40-44 F 50 FREE Ardeth Mueller 44 29.38 1985 1991 All Time Best

40-44 F 100 FREE Stephanie Petersen 43 1:05.07 11/13/2005 MidCounty Y

40-44 F 200 FREE Kristen Gross 44 2:27.17 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

40-44 F 400 FREE Lori Payne 40 5:05.82M 12/10/2000 Eureka SCM

40-44 F 800 FREE Michele Shinn 44 10:35.10 2/18/2012 Geneva, OH

40-44 F 1500 FREE Kristen Gross 44 20:14.90 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

40-44 F 50 BACK Susan Furkin 44 35.35 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

40-44 F 100 BACK Susan Furkin 44 1:20.05 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

40-44 F 200 BACK Stephanie Petersen 41 2:52.15M 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

40-44 F 50 BREAST Stephanie Petersen 43 37.47 10/23/2005 GRIN, IUPUI

40-44 F 100 BREAST Stephanie Petersen 43 1:21.59 11/13/2005 MidCounty Y

40-44 F 200 BREAST Stephanie Petersen 41 2:57.28M 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

40-44 F 50 FLY Susan Richmond 42 29.18 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

40-44 F 100 FLY Noreen Uppstrom 43 1:16.29 12/2/2007 University of Missouri

40-44 F 200 FLY Ardeth Mueller 44 2:39.33 1985 1991 All Time Best

40-44 F 100 IM Stephanie Petersen 41 1:15.76M 10/26/2003 GRIN, IUPUI

40-44 F 200 IM Stephanie Petersen 41 2:43.98M 10/26/2003 GRIN, IUPUI

40-44 F 400 IM Susan Richmond 43 6:13.99 11/14/2004 MidCounty Y

45-49 F 50 FREE Stephanie Petersen 47 29.63 12/13/2009 University of Missouri

45-49 F 100 FREE Stephanie Petersen 45 1:05.62 12/2/2007 University of Missouri

45-49 F 200 FREE Lori Payne 49 2:26.38 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

45-49 F 400 FREE Lori Payne 49 5:07.77 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

45-49 F 800 FREE Kristen Gross 47 10:52.93 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

45-49 F 1500 FREE Rebecca Thompson 46 24:57.22 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

45-49 F 50 BACK Noreen Uppstrom 46 35.41 12/12/2010 University of Missouri

45-49 F 100 BACK Stephanie Petersen 48 1:21.07 12/12/2010 University of Missouri

45-49 F 200 BACK Noreen Uppstrom 46 2:47.94 12/12/2010 University of Missouri

45-49 F 50 BREAST Stephanie Petersen 45 37.5 12/2/2007 University of Missouri

45-49 F 100 BREAST Stephanie Petersen 45 1:22.25 12/2/2007 University of Missouri

45-49 F 200 BREAST Stephanie Petersen 45 3:06.66 12/2/2007 University of Missouri

45-49 F 50 FLY Noreen Uppstrom 45 34 12/13/2009 University of Missouri

45-49 F 100 FLY Noreen Uppstrom 46 1:16.32 12/12/2010 University of Missouri

45-49 F 200 FLY Ardeth Mueller 46 2:37.88 1987 SCM TT

45-49 F 100 IM Ardeth Mueller 46 1:14.41 1987 SCM TT

45-49 F 200 IM Ardeth Mueller 46 2:42.88 1987 SCM TT

45-49 F 400 IM Ardeth Mueller 46 5:55.35 1987 SCM TT

50-54 F 50 FREE Ardeth Mueller 50 30.12 1991 SCM TT



50-54 F 100 FREE Ardeth Mueller 50 1:06.41 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 200 FREE Ardeth Mueller 50 2:28.85 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 400 FREE Ardeth Mueller 50 5:12.43 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 800 FREE Kristen Gross 50 10:38.75 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

50-54 F 1500 FREE Ardeth Mueller 50 20:31.44 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 50 BACK Stephanie Petersen 50 :38.56 11/10/2012 U Indy

50-54 F 100 BACK Ardeth Mueller 50 1:20.50 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 200 BACK Ardeth Mueller 50 2:48.88 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 50 BREAST Stephanie Petersen 50 :39.01 11/10/2012 U Indy

50-54 F 100 BREAST Stephanie Petersen 50 01:26.87 11/10/2012 U Indy

50-54 F 200 BREAST Stephanie Petersen 51 03:14.93 11/17/2013 Univ of Louisville, KY

50-54 F 50 FLY Ardeth Mueller 50 32.5 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 100 FLY Ardeth Mueller 50 1:12.66 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 200 FLY Ardeth Mueller 50 2:45.99 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 100 IM Ardeth Mueller 50 1:18.05 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 200 IM Ardeth Mueller 50 2:46.44 1991 SCM TT

50-54 F 400 IM Ardeth Mueller 50 5:56.24 1991 SCM TT

55-59 F 50 FREE Laurie Smith 57 30.1 12/6/2009 TYR,Chicago

55-59 F 100 FREE Laurie Smith 57 01:09.01 12/6/2009 TYR,Chicago

55-59 F 200 FREE Ardeth Mueller 55 2:28.30M 11/3/1996 SCM TT, Nat Record

55-59 F 400 FREE Ardeth Mueller 55 5:15.91M 11/3/1996 SCM TT, Nat Record

55-59 F 800 FREE Ardeth Mueller 59 10:56.19M 2000 SCM TT

55-59 F 1500 FREE Catherine Kohn 57 22:37.29 10/31/2010 GRIN, IUPUI

55-59 F 50 BACK Teresa McDowell 59 38.48 12/13/2009 University of Missouri

55-59 F 100 BACK Catherine Kohn 55 01:24.17 11/16/2008 U of Louisville

55-59 F 200 BACK Laurie Smith 57 02:55.87 11/1/2009 GRIN, IUPUI

55-59 F 50 BREAST Catherine Kohn 56 40.39 11/1/2009 GRIN, IUPUI

55-59 F 100 BREAST Catherine Kohn 56 1:26.71 11/1/2009 GRIN, IUPUI

55-59 F 200 BREAST Catherine Kohn 56 3:02.37 11/1/2009 GRIN, IUPUI

55-59 F 50 FLY Ardeth Mueller 56 33.66M 11/2/1997 GRIN, IUPUI

55-59 F 100 FLY Ardeth Mueller 56 1:18.75M 11/2/1997 GRIN, IUPUI

55-59 F 200 FLY Ardeth Mueller 55 2:55.05M 1996 SCM TT

55-59 F 100 IM Laurie Smith 57 1:19.82 12/6/2009 TYR,Chicago

55-59 F 200 IM Ardeth Mueller 56 2:52.43M 11/2/1997 GRIN, IUPUI

55-59 F 400 IM Catherine Kohn 56 6:05.65 12/6/2009 TYR,Chicago

60-64 F 50 FREE Ardeth Mueller 63 33.59M 2004 SCM TT

60-64 F 100 FREE Stephanie Petersen 61 1:20.77 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 F 200 FREE Ardeth Mueller 64 2:42.41M 10/23/2005 GRIN, IUPUI

60-64 F 400 FREE Ardeth Mueller 63 5:38.72M 2004 SCM TT

60-64 F 800 FREE Ardeth Mueller 63 11:24.28M 2004 SCM TT

60-64 F 1500 FREE Maryanne Barkley 64 23:24.41 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 F 50 BACK Maryanne Barkley 61 41.62 12/11/2021 Lee's Summit, MO

60-64 F 100 BACK Mary Pohlmann 62 1:30.84 10/28/2007 GRIN, IUPUI

60-64 F 200 BACK Maryanne Barkley 61 3:15.05 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

60-64 F 50 BREAST Carol Taylor 60 45.39 1989 SCM TT

60-64 F 100 BREAST Catherine Kohn 60 1:39.29 12/14/2013 Rowland Park, KS

60-64 F 200 BREAST Catherine Kohn 61 3:26.54 12/6/2014 MOVY Birthday Meet

60-64 F 50 FLY Ardeth Mueller 63 36.72M 10/24/2004 GRIN, IUPUI

60-64 F 100 FLY Catherine Kohn 60 1:36.60 11/24/2013 Tracy Caulkins, Nashville, TN

60-64 F 200 FLY Ardeth Mueller 63 3:13.71M 10/24/2004 GRIN, IUPUI

60-64 F 100 IM Catherine Kohn 60 1:29.97 11/24/2013 Tracy Caulkins, Nashville, TN

60-64 F 200 IM Catherine Kohn 60 3:14.54 12/14/2013 Rowland Park, KS

60-64 F 400 IM Catherine Kohn 60 6:43.57 11/24/2013 Tracy Caulkins, Nashville, TN

65-69 F 50 FREE MJ Woehler 65 32.79 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 100 FREE MJ Woehler 65 1:11.55 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 200 FREE MJ Woehler 66 2:41.77 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC



65-69 F 400 FREE MJ Woehler 67 5:56.60 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 800 FREE MJ Woehler 67 12:06.04 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 1500 FREE MJ Woehler 67 22:52.59 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 50 BACK Maryanne Barkley 65 42.66 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 100 BACK MJ Woehler 65 1:23.35 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 200 BACK MJ Woehler 67 3:03.03 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 50 BREAST Regan Kenner 66 49.75 1990 SCM TT

65-69 F 100 BREAST Regan Kenner 66 1:46.82 1990 SCM TT

65-69 F 200 BREAST Regan Kenner 66 3:48.71 1990 SCM TT

65-69 F 50 FLY MJ Woehler 65 35.57 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 100 FLY MJ Woehler 66 1:29.05 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 200 FLY Maryanne Barkley 65 3:48.86 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 100 IM MJ Woehler 65 1:22.58 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 200 IM MJ Woehler 66 3:02.87 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 F 400 IM MJ Woehler 67 6:34.25 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

70-74 F 50 FREE Laurie Smith 70 39.82 12/17/2022 Lee's Summit, MO

70-74 F 100 FREE Laurie Smith 70 1:30.47 12/17/2022 Lee's Summit, MO

70-74 F 200 FREE Laurie Smith 70 3:13.79 12/17/2022 Lee's Summit, MO

70-74 F 400 FREE Laurie Smith 70 6:37.07 12/17/2022 Lee's Summit, MO

70-74 F 800 FREE Laurie Smith 72 13:33.31 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

70-74 F 1500 FREE Laurie Smith 73 26:47.40 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

70-74 F 50 BACK Teresa McDowell 74 46.85 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

70-74 F 100 BACK Teresa McDowell 74 1:40.80 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

70-74 F 200 BACK Mary Pohlmann 71 3:38.12 10/1/2016 IUPUI

70-74 F 50 BREAST Laurie Smith 73 55.62 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

70-74 F 100 BREAST Mary Pohlmann 71 02:17.92 10/1/2016 IUPUI, split

70-74 F 200 BREAST Mary Pohlmann 71 4:41.30 10/1/2016 IUPUI

70-74 F 50 FLY Teresa McDowell 71 51.74 12/11/2021 Lee's Summit, MO

70-74 F 100 FLY Mary Pohlmann 72 2:02.77 11/18/2017 Nashville

70-74 F 200 FLY Mary Pohlmann 71 4:18.86 11/5/2016 Edwardsville, IL

70-74 F 100 IM Laurie Smith 70 1:42.59 12/17/2022 Lee's Summit, MO

70-74 F 200 IM Mary Pohlmann 71 03:57.88 11/20/2016 Nashville

70-74 F 400 IM Mary Pohlmann 71 08:17.59 11/20/2016 Nashville

75-79 F 50 FREE Teresa McDowell 75 44.71 12/13/2025 MOVY

75-79 F 100 FREE Mary Pohlmann 76 1:39.59 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

75-79 F 200 FREE Mary Pohlmann 76 3:42.52 12/11/2021 Lee's Summit, MO

75-79 F 400 FREE Mary Pohlmann 76 7:50.91s 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

75-79 F 800 FREE Mary Pohlmann 76 16:01.86s 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

75-79 F 1500 FREE Mary Pohlmann 76 30:18.41 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

75-79 F 50 BACK Teresa McDowell 75 47.68 12/13/2025 MOVY

75-79 F 100 BACK Teresa McDowell 75 1:44.22 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

75-79 F 200 BACK Teresa McDowell 75 3:48.55 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

75-79 F 50 BREAST Hannelore Snyder 77 1:12.85 2007 GRIN, IUPUI

75-79 F 100 BREAST Hannelore Snyder 77 2:36.75 2007 GRIN, IUPUI

75-79 F 200 BREAST Mary Pohlmann 79 5:39.76 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

75-79 F 50 FLY Mary Pohlmann 76 1:01.93s 12/11/2021 Lee's Summit, MO, split

75-79 F 100 FLY Mary Pohlmann 76 2:19.46s 12/11/2021 Lee's Summit, MO, split

75-79 F 200 FLY Mary Pohlmann 77 5:21.60 11/20/2022 Louisville, KY

75-79 F 100 IM Mary Pohlmann 76 2:03.43 12/11/2021 Lee's Summit, MO

75-79 F 200 IM Mary Pohlmann 76 4:26.06 12/11/2021 Lee's Summit, MO

75-79 F 400 IM Mary Pohlmann 76 9:22.80 12/11/2021 Lee's Summit, MO

80-84 F 50 FREE Mary Pohlmann 80 58.44 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 F 100 FREE Mary Pohlmann 80 1:50.38 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 F 200 FREE Mary Pohlmann 80 4:10.78 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 F 400 FREE Mary Pohlmann 80 8:27.58 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 F 800 FREE Mary Pohlmann 80 17:14.40 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC



80-84 F 1500 FREE Mary Pohlmann 80 32:38.41 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 F 50 BACK Mary Pohlmann 80 46.79 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 F 100 BACK Mary Pohlmann 80 2:04.22 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 F 200 BACK Mary Pohlmann 80 4:25.12 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 F 50 BREAST

80-84 F 100 BREAST Mary Pat Henehan 83 3:23.98 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 F 200 BREAST

80-84 F 50 FLY Mary Pohlmann 80 1:06.66 12/13/2025 MOVY

80-84 F 100 FLY Mary Pohlmann 80 2:43.31 12/13/2025 MOVY

80-84 F 200 FLY

80-84 F 100 IM Mary Pohlmann 80 2:12.69 12/13/2025 MOVY

80-84 F 200 IM Mary Pohlmann 80 4:42.51 12/13/2025 MOVY

80-84 F 400 IM Mary Pohlmann 80 10:18.37 12/13/2025 MOVY

85-89 F 50 FREE Edith Hendry 85 1:06.81M 1996 SCM TT

85-89 F 100 FREE Edith Hendry 85 2:41.16M 1996 SCM TT

85-89 F 200 FREE Edith Hendry 85 6:03.26M 1996 SCM TT

85-89 F 400 FREE Edith Hendry 85 12:58.00M 1996 SCM TT

85-89 F 800 FREE

85-89 F 1500 FREE

85-89 F 50 BACK Edith Hendry 86 1:13.10M 11/2/1997 GRIN, IUPUI

85-89 F 100 BACK Edith Henry 85 2:49.05M 1996 SCM TT

85-89 F 200 BACK Edith Hendry 85 6:09.14M 1996 SCM TT

85-89 F 50 BREAST

85-89 F 100 BREAST

85-89 F 200 BREAST

85-89 F 50 FLY

85-89 F 100 FLY

85-89 F 200 FLY

85-89 F 100 IM Edith Hendry 85 4:00.99M 12/7/1996 West County YMCA

85-89 F 200 IM

85-89 F 400 IM

90-94 F 50 FREE

90-94 F 100 FREE

90-94 F 200 FREE

90-94 F 400 FREE

90-94 F 800 FREE

90-94 F 1500 FREE

90-94 F 50 BACK Edith Hendry 92 1:25.62M 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

90-94 F 100 BACK Edith Hendry 92 3:23.84M 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

90-94 F 200 BACK Edith Hendry 92 7:43.30M 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

90-94 F 50 BREAST

90-94 F 100 BREAST

90-94 F 200 BREAST

90-94 F 50 FLY

90-94 F 100 FLY

90-94 F 200 FLY

90-94 F 100 IM

90-94 F 200 IM

90-94 F 400 IM

95-99 F 50 FREE

95-99 F 100 FREE

95-99 F 200 FREE

95-99 F 400 FREE

95-99 F 800 FREE

95-99 F 1500 FREE

95-99 F 50 BACK Edith Hendry 95 1:27.92M 12/3/2006 Mizzou



95-99 F 100 BACK Edith Hendry 95 3:25.37M 12/3/2006 Mizzou

95-99 F 200 BACK Edith Hendry 95 7:36.62M 12/3/2006 Mizzou

95-99 F 50 BREAST

95-99 F 100 BREAST

95-99 F 200 BREAST

95-99 F 50 FLY

95-99 F 100 FLY

95-99 F 200 FLY

95-99 F 100 IM

95-99 F 200 IM

95-99 F 400 IM

18-24 M 50 FREE Noah Scheuermann 23 24.06 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 M 100 FREE Noah Scheuermann 24 52.55 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 M 200 FREE Ben Rutledge 23 1:59.96 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 M 400 FREE Bill Senf 22 4:43.54 1988 SCM TT

18-24 M 800 FREE Shawn T O'Neal 21 12:05.86 1988 SCM TT

18-24 M 1500 FREE Shaun Mullen 24 18:51.18 1988 SCM TT

18-24 M 50 BACK William Broch 24 29.26 9/30/2012 Lee's Summit, MO

18-24 M 100 BACK Devon Tallent 23 1:04.79 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 M 200 BACK Devon Tallent 23 2:20.94 45976 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 M 50 BREAST Preston Waldusky 23 32.53 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 M 100 BREAST Arthur Barrett 24 1:18.46 11/2/1997 GRIN, IUPUI

18-24 M 200 BREAST Devon Tallent 23 2:51.21 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 M 50 FLY Noah Scheuermann 24 24.90 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 M 100 FLY Noah Scheuermann 24 56.33 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 M 200 FLY Drew May 24 2:11.84 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

18-24 M 100 IM Preston Waldusky 23 1:05.50 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

18-24 M 200 IM

18-24 M 400 IM

25-29 M 50 FREE Jeff Enge 29 25.31 11/4/2017 Edwardsville, IL

25-29 M 100 FREE Julian Ramirez Gonzalez 27 1:01.94 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

25-29 M 200 FREE Ernie J James 29 2:09.06 1986 SCM TT

25-29 M 400 FREE Ernie J James 29 4:42.88 1986 SCM TT

25-29 M 800 FREE

25-29 M 1500 FREE Devon Jones 29 19:12.68M 1999 SCM TT

25-29 M 50 BACK Jeff Enge 29 27.58 11/4/2017 Edwardsville, IL

25-29 M 100 BACK Julian Ramirez Gonzalez 27 1:10.24 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

25-29 M 200 BACK Jonathan Lane 25 2:26.74M 11/14/2004 MidCounty Y

25-29 M 50 BREAST Jeff Enge 29 31.23 11/4/2017 Edwardsville, IL

25-29 M 100 BREAST Ernie J James 29 1:16.84 1986 SCM TT

25-29 M 200 BREAST David P Stevens 29 2:43.21 1992 SCM TT

25-29 M 50 FLY Mark Franz 26 26.22 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

25-29 M 100 FLY Leonardo Mendoza 26 1:12.63 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

25-29 M 200 FLY Chris Gibson 26 2:52.99 12/7/1996 MidCounty Y

25-29 M 100 IM Jeff Enge 29 1:03.48 11/4/2017 Edwardsville, IL

25-29 M 200 IM Jonathan Lane 25 2:32.21 11/14/2004 MidCounty Y

25-29 M 400 IM Karl Gundersen 29 5:28.68 1998 SCM TT

30-34 M 50 FREE Jeff Enge 30 24.77 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

30-34 M 100 FREE Justin Pasquesi 30 59.23 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

30-34 M 200 FREE Justin Pasquesi 30 2:01.74 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

30-34 M 400 FREE Karl Gundersen 34 4:29.31 2001 SCM TT

30-34 M 800 FREE Karl Gundersen 32 9:26.50M 2001 SCM TT

30-34 M 1500 FREE Justin Pasquesi 30 17:56.15 45269 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

30-34 M 50 BACK Guy Genin 33 32.43 11/11/2001 Eureka SCM

30-34 M 100 BACK Scott Helfrich 32 1:12.03 11/5/2016 Edwardsville, IL

30-34 M 200 BACK Bruce Hopson 33 02:27.18 6/18/1999 IGLA, Atlanta, GA



30-34 M 50 BREAST Jeff Enge 30 31.40 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL, split

30-34 M 100 BREAST Jeff Enge 30 1:07.25 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

30-34 M 200 BREAST Seth Johnson 33 02:42.13 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

30-34 M 50 FLY Guy Genin 34 27.14M 2003 SCM TT

30-34 M 100 FLY Guy Genin 34 1:02.19M 2003 SCM TT

30-34 M 200 FLY Justin Pasquesi 30 2:15.33 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

30-34 M 100 IM Jeff Enge 30 1:03.79 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

30-34 M 200 IM Justin Pasquesi 30 2:17.85 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

30-34 M 400 IM Karl Gundersen 32 5:08.49M 2001 SCM TT

35-39 M 50 FREE Jeff Enge 37 25.05 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

35-39 M 100 FREE Jeff Enge 36 54.68 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

35-39 M 200 FREE Karl Gundersen 36 2:14.73 7/24/2005 IGLA, Atlanta, GA, split

35-39 M 400 FREE Karl Gundersen 36 4:35.33 7/24/2005 IGLA, Atlanta, GA

35-39 M 800 FREE Bruce Hopson 37 9:34.66M 2003 SCM TT

35-39 M 1500 FREE Bruce E Hopson 37 18:48.17M 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

35-39 M 50 BACK Sam Weigley 35 33.18 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

35-39 M 100 BACK Jeff Enge 36 1:00.01 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

35-39 M 200 BACK Jeff Enge 37 2:22.20 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

35-39 M 50 BREAST Jeff Enge 36 32.29 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

35-39 M 100 BREAST Jeff Enge 36 1:09.10 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

35-39 M 200 BREAST Karl Gundersen 39 2:41.58 6/22/2008 IGLA, College Park, MD

35-39 M 50 FLY Guy Genin 35 27.14 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

35-39 M 100 FLY Guy Genin 35 1:02.19 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

35-39 M 200 FLY Bruce Hopson 37 2:20.64M 2003 SCM TT

35-39 M 100 IM Jeff Enge 37 1:02.44 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

35-39 M 200 IM Karl Gundersen 36 2:25.69 7/24/2005 IGLA, Atlanta, GA

35-39 M 400 IM Karl Gundersen 36 5:10.43 7/24/2005 IGLA, Atlanta, GA

40-44 M 50 FREE Eric Druker 40 25.66 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

40-44 M 100 FREE Eric Druker 40 56.71 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

40-44 M 200 FREE Sean Malottke 44 2:11.20 12/13/2009 University of Missouri

40-44 M 400 FREE Timothy McCreight 40 4:46.16 1987 SCM TT

40-44 M 800 FREE Bruce Hopson 40 9:37.29 7/20/2006 Gay Games, Chicago

40-44 M 1500 FREE Bruce Hopson 40 18:53.58M 2006 SCM TT

40-44 M 50 BACK Jonathan Iwaszkowiec 42 30.18 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

40-44 M 100 BACK Jonathan Iwaszkowiec 43 1:06.45 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

40-44 M 200 BACK Bruce Hopson 42 02:25.93 6/22/2008 IGLA, College Park, MD

40-44 M 50 BREAST Daniel R Workman 42 32.86 11/8/2015 Edwardsville, IL

40-44 M 100 BREAST Daniel R Workman 43 1:13.78 11/8/2015 Edwardsville, IL

40-44 M 200 BREAST Leo Letendre 41 2:55.19 12/10/1994 West County YMCA

40-44 M 50 FLY Eric Druker 40 27.56 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

40-44 M 100 FLY Jonathan Iwaszkowiec 40 1:02.22 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

40-44 M 200 FLY Bruce Hopson 40 2:21.63M 7/20/2006 Gay Games, Chicago

40-44 M 100 IM Eric Druker 40 1:07.09 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

40-44 M 200 IM Keith Jack 40 2:32.04 11/11/2001 Eureka SCM

40-44 M 400 IM Bruce Hopson 40 5:18.01M 7/20/2006 Gay Games, Chicago

45-49 M 50 FREE Paul H Morris 46 :27.11 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

45-49 M 100 FREE Johnny Ivanyi 46 1:01.32 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

45-49 M 200 FREE Jonathan Iwaszkowiec 48 2:24.06 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

45-49 M 400 FREE Bruce Hopson 47 4:56.83 8/13/2013 split,IGLA, Federal Way, WA

45-49 M 800 FREE Bruce Hopson 47 10:01.91 8/13/2013 IGLA, Federal Way, WA

45-49 M 1500 FREE Bruce Hopson 46 19:44.00 12/2/2012 SPMS Champs, Long Beach, CA

45-49 M 50 BACK Jonathan Iwaszkowiec 45 30.08 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

45-49 M 100 BACK Bruce Hopson 46 01:09.25 12/2/2012 SPMS Champs, Long Beach, CA

45-49 M 200 BACK Bruce Hopson 47 2:29.75 8/15/2013 IGLA, Federal Way, WA

45-49 M 50 BREAST Robert Rachor 48 36.91 12/2/1995 West County YMCA

45-49 M 100 BREAST Paul H Morris 46 1:16.06 12/14/2008 University of Missouri



45-49 M 200 BREAST John Bolling 48 3:08.62 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

45-49 M 50 FLY Jonathan Iwaszkowiec 47 27.92 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

45-49 M 100 FLY Daniel Sullivan 46 1:06.72 12/3/2006 University of Missouri

45-49 M 200 FLY Daniel Sullivan 46 2:26.03M 12/3/2006 University of Missouri

45-49 M 100 IM Paul H Morris 46 1:07.59 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

45-49 M 200 IM Paul H Morris 46 2:29.22 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

45-49 M 400 IM Paul H Morris 46 5:20.12 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

50-54 M 50 FREE James Zirngibl 53 28.23 12/3/2006 University of Missouri

50-54 M 100 FREE James Zirngibl 53 1:03.28 12/3/2006 University of Missouri

50-54 M 200 FREE Bruce MacKenzie 53 2:20.39 1999 SCM TT

50-54 M 400 FREE Douglas Miller 54 5:08.82 12/10/2000 Eureka SCM

50-54 M 800 FREE Bruce E Hopson 52 10:57.87 8/8/2018 Gay Games, Paris, France

50-54 M 1500 FREE Bruce E Hopson 52 21:14.37 8/10/2018 Gay Games, Paris, France

50-54 M 50 BACK Bob Winters 51 33.88 11/14/2004 MidCounty Y

50-54 M 100 BACK Bruce E Hopson 50 1:18.31 11/5/2016 Edwardsville, IL

50-54 M 200 BACK Bruce E Hopson 50 2:50.07 11/5/2016 Edwardsville, IL

50-54 M 50 BREAST Charles Shedd 51 39.42 12/2/1995 West County YMCA

50-54 M 100 BREAST Matthew Orland 50 1:21.99 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

50-54 M 200 BREAST Kurt Tuegel 51 3:09.41 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

50-54 M 50 FLY Bob Winters 51 32.19 11/14/2004 MidCounty Y

50-54 M 100 FLY Douglas K Miller 54 1:11.95 12/10/2000 Eureka SCM

50-54 M 200 FLY Bruce E Hopson 50 3:01.25 11/5/2016 Edwardsville, IL

50-54 M 100 IM Matthew Orland 50 1:11.38 12/7/2003 MidCounty Y

50-54 M 200 IM Douglas Miller 54 2:37.30M 12/10/2000 Eureka SCM

50-54 M 400 IM Kurt Tuegel 51 6:40.84 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

55-59 M 50 FREE Andrew Pardieck 57 29.58 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

55-59 M 100 FREE Andrew Pardieck 56 1:05.27 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

55-59 M 200 FREE Jeff Germer 57 2:32.18 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

55-59 M 400 FREE Jeff Germer 57 5:25.45 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

55-59 M 800 FREE Bruce Hopson 58 12:16.40 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

55-59 M 1500 FREE Jimmy Pierotti 58 24:23.73 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

55-59 M 50 BACK Andrew Pardieck 56 32.83 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

55-59 M 100 BACK Andrew Pardieck 56 1:10.19 11/2/0224 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

55-59 M 200 BACK Andrew Pardieck 57 2:35.40 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

55-59 M 50 BREAST Steven D Reed 57 38.91 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

55-59 M 100 BREAST Stephen Smith 56 1:26.49 12/6/2009 TYR,Chicago

55-59 M 200 BREAST Howard Harris 56 3:24.32 11/11/2001 Eureka SCM

55-59 M 50 FLY Pat Callahan 57 31.5 12/3/2006 University of Missouri

55-59 M 100 FLY Douglas K Miller 55 1:11.14M 11/11/2001 Eureka SCM

55-59 M 200 FLY Douglas K Miller 55 2:36.90M 11/11/2001 Eureka SCM

55-59 M 100 IM Andrew Pardieck 57 1:16.43 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

55-59 M 200 IM Stephen Smith 56 2:55.91 12/6/2009 TYR,Chicago

55-59 M 400 IM Douglas K Miller 55 5:32.20M 11/11/2001 Eureka SCM

60-64 M 50 FREE Paul Morris 61 29.92 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 100 FREE Paul Morris 62 1:07.53 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 200 FREE Paul Morris 62 2:38.45 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 400 FREE Steven Hancock 61 5:52.82 11/4/2017 Edwardsville, IL

60-64 M 800 FREE Chris Sheets 60 12:56.57 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

60-64 M 1500 FREE Chris Sheets 60 24:49.73 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

60-64 M 50 BACK Justin Dennis 63 37.81 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 100 BACK Allan Kalb 61 1:31.78M 1996 SCM TT

60-64 M 200 BACK Justin Dennis 63 3:02.48 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 50 BREAST Paul Morris 61 37.79 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 100 BREAST Paul Morris 61 1:24.33 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 200 BREAST Paul Morris 62 3:07.96 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 50 FLY Paul Morris 61 32.60 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC



60-64 M 100 FLY Paul Morris 63 1:23.70 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 200 FLY William Cannon 60 3:35.50 1990 SCM TT

60-64 M 100 IM Paul Morris 61 1:17.35 12/9/2023 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 200 IM Paul Morris 62 2:51.93 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

60-64 M 400 IM Paul Morris 63 6:20.12 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 M 50 FREE Robert Blake 69 31.58M 1994 SCM TT

65-69 M 100 FREE Steven Hancock 65 01:09.29 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

65-69 M 200 FREE Bill Oswald 68 02:47.8 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

65-69 M 400 FREE Steven Hancock 65 5:53.34s 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

65-69 M 800 FREE Steven Hancock 65 12:01.08 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

65-69 M 1500 FREE Steven Hancock 65 22:30.92 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

65-69 M 50 BACK Steven Hancock 65 40.24 10/30/2021 Edwardsville, IL

65-69 M 100 BACK Larry Walker 68 1:29.74 10/29/2011 IUPUI

65-69 M 200 BACK Larry Walker 68 3:21.12 10/29/2011 IUPUI

65-69 M 50 BREAST David Wisland 66 39.39 9/18/2016 San Mateo, California

65-69 M 100 BREAST John Pohlmann 65 1:34.18 10/26/2008 GRIN, IUPUI

65-69 M 200 BREAST David Wisland 66 03:27.05 9/18/2016 San Mateo, California

65-69 M 50 FLY Scott White 66 37.96 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

65-69 M 100 FLY Art Kelley 66 1:40.31 1991 SCM TT

65-69 M 200 FLY Art Kelley 65 3:47.66 1990 SCM TT

65-69 M 100 IM Larry Walker 69 1:30.17 10/7/2012 Santa Clarita

65-69 M 200 IM Denny Koonce 67 3:28.97 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

65-69 M 400 IM Denny Koonce 67 7:31.10 12/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

70-74 M 50 FREE Robert Blake 70 33.35M 1995 SCM TT

70-74 M 100 FREE Larry Good 74 1:15.88 10/26/2008 GRIN, IUPUI

70-74 M 200 FREE Douglas K Miller 71 2:49.09 10/1/2017 IUPUI, split

70-74 M 400 FREE Douglas K Miller 71 5:36.80 10/1/2017 IUPUI

70-74 M 800 FREE Larry Good 74 12:53.25 10/26/2008 GRIN, IUPUI

70-74 M 1500 FREE Larry Good 74 24:59.99 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

70-74 M 50 BACK Larry Walker 70 40.68 11/17/2013 University of Louisville

70-74 M 100 BACK Larry Walker 70 1:28.72 11/17/2013 University of Louisville

70-74 M 200 BACK Larry Walker 70 3:12.63 11/17/2013 University of Louisville

70-74 M 50 BREAST John Pohlmann 71 44.76 10/12/2014 Urbana, IL

70-74 M 100 BREAST Larry Good 74 1:41.69 10/26/2008 GRIN, IUPUI

70-74 M 200 BREAST Larry Good 74 03:41.93 10/26/2008 GRIN, IUPUI

70-74 M 50 FLY Douglas K Miller 71 :34.98 10/1/2017 IUPUI

70-74 M 100 FLY Douglas K Miller 71 01:23.65 11/4/2017 Edwardsville, IL

70-74 M 200 FLY Douglas K Miller 71 03:05.11 10/1/2017 IUPUI

70-74 M 100 IM Larry Good 74 1:31.60 10/26/2008 GRIN, IUPUI

70-74 M 200 IM Douglas K Miller 71 02:58.06 10/1/2017 IUPUI

70-74 M 400 IM Douglas K Miller 72 06:48.49 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

75-79 M 50 FREE Larry Good 75 34.3 11/1/2009 GRIN IUPUI

75-79 M 100 FREE Larry Good 75 01:19.07 11/1/2009 GRIN IUPUI

75-79 M 200 FREE Larry Good 75 02:55.85 11/1/2009 GRIN IUPUI

75-79 M 400 FREE Larry Good 75 06:25.48 11/1/2009 GRIN IUPUI, split

75-79 M 800 FREE Larry Good 75 12:57.29 11/1/2009 GRIN IUPUI

75-79 M 1500 FREE Larry Good 75 25:04.92 11/1/2009 GRIN IUPUI

75-79 M 50 BACK Ted Iverson 75 42.82 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

75-79 M 100 BACK Laurence Walker 75 1:32.73 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

75-79 M 200 BACK Laurence Walker 75 3:18.73 11/3/2018 Edwardsville, IL

75-79 M 50 BREAST Clay Kolar 75 39.88 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

75-79 M 100 BREAST Clay Kolar 75 1:31.67 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

75-79 M 200 BREAST Clay Kolar 76 3:41.90 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

75-79 M 50 FLY Charles Shedd 75 43.33 11/2/2019 Edwardsville, IL

75-79 M 100 FLY Larry Good 75 01:46.68 11/1/2009 GRIN IUPUI

75-79 M 200 FLY Robert Blake 75 6:06.62M 1999 SCM TT



75-79 M 100 IM Clay Kolar 75 1:26.87 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

75-79 M 200 IM Larry Good 75 03:33.53 11/1/2009 GRIN IUPUI

75-79 M 400 IM Robert Blake 75 9:14.28M 1999 SCM TT

80-84 M 50 FREE William Grant 81 38.49M 1994 SCM TT

80-84 M 100 FREE Robert Blake 80 1:29.61 11/14/2004 MidCounty Y

80-84 M 200 FREE Robert Blake 80 3:25.53 11/14/2004 MidCounty Y

80-84 M 400 FREE Robert Blake 80 7:26.71 11/14/2004 MidCounty Y

80-84 M 800 FREE Larry Walker 81 16:05.92 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 M 1500 FREE

80-84 M 50 BACK Larry Walker 81 47.77 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 M 100 BACK Larry Walker 81 1:43.97 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 M 200 BACK Larry Walker 81 3:42.40 11/2/2024 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

80-84 M 50 BREAST Thomas O Maine 83 54.81 12/14/2008 University of Missouri

80-84 M 100 BREAST Thomas O Maine 82 1:59.44 12/2/2007 University of Missouri, split

80-84 M 200 BREAST Thomas O Maine 82 4:06.67 12/2/2007 University of Missouri

80-84 M 50 FLY Thomas O Maine 82 49.31 11/11/2007 U of Louisville

80-84 M 100 FLY Thomas O Maine 82 01:44.29 10/28/2007 GRIN, IUPUI, split

80-84 M 200 FLY Thomas O Maine 82 3:52.41 12/2/2007 University of Missouri

80-84 M 100 IM Thomas O Maine 82 01:46.24 12/2/2007 University of Missouri

80-84 M 200 IM Thomas O Maine 82 03:46.56 11/11/2007 U of Louisville

80-84 M 400 IM Thomas O Maine 82 07:55.53 11/11/2007 U of Louisville

85-89 M 50 FREE Thomas O Maine 85 47.72 10/31/2010 GRIN, IUPUI, split

85-89 M 100 FREE Thomas O Maine 85 1:40.20 10/31/2010 GRIN, IUPUI

85-89 M 200 FREE Thomas O Maine 85 3:37.37 12/12/2010 University of Missouri, split

85-89 M 400 FREE Thomas O Maine 85 7:19.56 12/12/2010 University of Missouri

85-89 M 800 FREE

85-89 M 1500 FREE

85-89 M 50 BACK William Grant 88 1:04.91M 11/11/2001 Eureka SCM

85-89 M 100 BACK

85-89 M 200 BACK Thomas O Maine 88 4:34.14 11/17/2013 University of Louisville

85-89 M 50 BREAST Thomas O Maine 85 56.81 10/31/2010 GRIN, IUPUI, split

85-89 M 100 BREAST Thomas O Maine 85 2:01.33 10/31/2010 GRIN, IUPUI, split

85-89 M 200 BREAST Thomas O Maine 85 4:13.03 10/31/2010 GRIN, IUPUI

85-89 M 50 FLY Thomas O Maine 85 51.28 11/21/2010 U of Louisville

85-89 M 100 FLY Thomas O Maine 85 1:53.78 10/31/2010 GRIN, IUPUI

85-89 M 200 FLY Thomas O Maine 85 4:12.21 10/31/2010 GRIN, IUPUI

85-89 M 100 IM Thomas O Maine 85 1:48.52 11/21/2010 U of Louisville

85-89 M 200 IM Thomas O Maine 85 3:54.61 12/12/2010 University of Missouri

85-89 M 400 IM Thomas O Maine 85 8:12.94 10/31/2010 GRIN, IUPUI

90-94 M 50 FREE

90-94 M 100 FREE Larry Good 91 2:25.99 11/15/2025 Ozark SCM Champs, CFAC

90-94 M 200 FREE

90-94 M 400 FREE

90-94 M 800 FREE

90-94 M 1500 FREE

90-94 M 50 BACK Thomas O Maine 91 1:04.06 11/20/2016 Nashville, split

90-94 M 100 BACK Thomas O Maine 91 2:15.60 11/20/2016 Nashville, split

90-94 M 200 BACK Thomas O Maine 90 4:40.34 11/8/2015 Edwardsville, IL

90-94 M 50 BREAST Thomas O Maine 90 1:13.36 11/8/2015 Edwardsville, IL, split

90-94 M 100 BREAST Thomas O Maine 90 2:36.06 11/8/2015 Edwardsville, IL, split

90-94 M 200 BREAST Thomas O Maine 90 5:19.20 11/8/2015 Edwardsville, IL

90-94 M 50 FLY Thomas O Maine 90 1:04.99 10/11/2015 Urbana, IL, split

90-94 M 100 FLY Thomas O Maine 90 2:24.00 11/8/2015 Edwardsville, IL

90-94 M 200 FLY Thomas O Maine 90 5:24.08 10/11/2015 Urbana, IL

90-94 M 100 IM Thomas O Maine 90 2:08.35 11/15/2015 Louisville, KY

90-94 M 200 IM Thomas O Maine 91 4:36.45 11/20/2016 Nashville



90-94 M 400 IM Thomas O Maine 90 9:39.56 11/15/2015 Louisville, KY


